
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0324000125

Location: 03-Sut-70-2.4/5.4

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 24

SUTTER COUNTY ABOUT 17 MILES SOUTH OF MARYSVILLE FROM
0.6 MILE SOUTH OF MARCUM ROAD OVERCROSSING TO 0.3 MILE
NORTH OF CORNELIUS AVENUE OVERCROSSING

RHMA, HMA, and cold plane AC pavement.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

12 $2,700,245.00 -33.64%

35 -$908,426.0013

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $1,791,819.00 VC0000003984 GEORGE REED, INC.

1200 SCENIC DRIVE, SUITE 200

MODESTO CA  95350

(209) 523-0734

00211337

(209) 523-4927

Phone

Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,994,894.00 VC0000013950 A. TEICHERT & SON, INC. DBA TEICHERT

3500 AMERICAN RIVER DR

SACRAMENTO CA  95864

(916) 484-3011

00000008

(916) 757-6499

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $2,108,103.00 VC2500002187 R & R PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION

P.O. Box 1029

WOODLAND CA  95776

(530) 668-7525

991942

Phone

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $2,138,457.50 VC0000019955 O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

1520 FOURTH STREET

BERKELEY CA  94710

(510) 526-3424

00759729

(510) 526-0990

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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04/30/2025Contract Number: 03-3G4104

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2025

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $2,146,266.40 VC0000500307 LAMON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

871 VON GELDERN WAY

YUBA CITY CA  95991

(530) 671-1370

00174828

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

6 $2,271,580.50 VC1800000011 ALL-AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1700 ACACIA AVENUE

SUTTER CA  95982

(530) 617-5111

00948762

(530) 267-5236

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

7 $2,290,102.50 VC1300002423 MOUNTAIN CASCADE, INC.

555 EXCHANGE COURT

LIVERMORE CA  94550

(925) 373-8370

422496

(925) 373-0940

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

8 $2,320,555.00 VC0000014441 VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.

119 MAIN ST

WINTERS CA  95694

(530) 795-0132

00709237

(530) 795-5734

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

9 $2,339,342.50 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

4001 BRADSHAW ROAD

SACRAMENTO CA  95827

(831) 768-4020

00000089

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

10 $2,418,617.50 VC0000017493 BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC. DBA

1764 SKYWAY

CHICO CA  95928

(530) 891-6555

091712

(530) 894-6220

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

11 $2,625,625.00 VC0000003932 DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC

11555 DUBLIN BLVD.

DUBLIN CA  94568

(925) 361-1533

1078219

(925) 803-4263

Phone

Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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04/30/2025Contract Number: 03-3G4104

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2025

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

12 $2,759,012.50 VC0000014550 MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION

8801 FOLSOM BOULEVARD STE 260

SACRAMENTO CA  95826

(916) 381-0911

00726454

(916) 381-1447

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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04/30/2025Contract Number: 03-3G4104

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GEORGE REED, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 35.0 70,000.00

4,500.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 4,500.00LUMP SUM

257,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 257,000.00LUMP SUM

50.000005 120207 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY 100.0 5,000.00

10,000.000006 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

50,000.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

750.000008 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 750.00LUMP SUM

30.000009 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 550.0 16,500.00

55.000010 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 200.0 11,000.00

150.000011 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 650.0 97,500.00

98.000012 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 3,590.0 351,820.00

100.000013 390402 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE) TON 6,550.0 655,000.00

1,000.000014 394060 DATA CORE LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

200.000015 397005 TACK COAT TON 65.0 13,000.00

1.000016 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 115,000.0 115,000.00

5.000017 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,310.0 6,550.00

0.800018 840621 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
17-7)

LF 1,230.0 984.00

0.750019 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 30,300.0 22,725.00

0.750020 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 59,200.0 44,400.00

1.000021 846013 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 510.0 510.00

50.000022 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 590.0 29,500.00

4,680.000023 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 4,680.00LUMP SUM
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04/30/2025Contract Number: 03-3G4104

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GEORGE REED, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

23,400.000024 872135 MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS LS 23,400.00LUMP SUM

$1,791,819.00Bid Amount:
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04/30/2025Contract Number: 03-3G4104

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 3,000.001,200.00 750.00 3,000.001,200.00 750.00 2,800.00 2,800.00

0002 56,000.00140,000.00 52,500.00 1,600.004,000.00 1,500.00 1,680.00 58,800.00

0003 4,300.005,000.00 7,500.00 4,300.005,000.00 7,500.00 7,140.00 7,140.00

0004 133,000.00115,371.50 121,000.00 133,000.00115,371.50 121,000.00 90,380.00 90,380.00

0005 10,500.004,400.00 12,500.00 105.0044.00 125.00 55.75 5,575.00

0006 10,000.0017,000.00 8,700.00 10,000.0017,000.00 8,700.00 8,920.00 8,920.00

0007 15,000.005,000.00 9,398.00 15,000.005,000.00 9,398.00 11,150.00 11,150.00

0008 750.0010,000.00 2,500.00 750.0010,000.00 2,500.00 840.00 840.00

0009 34,320.0038,500.00 66,000.00 62.4070.00 120.00 75.70 41,635.00

0010 37,520.0034,000.00 13,000.00 187.60170.00 65.00 164.00 32,800.00

0011 88,660.0079,300.00 120,250.00 136.40122.00 185.00 143.75 93,437.50

0012 524,140.00491,830.00 488,240.00 146.00137.00 136.00 139.70 501,523.00

0013 917,000.00766,350.00 864,600.00 140.00117.00 132.00 130.80 856,740.00

0014 7,000.003,000.00 1,500.00 7,000.003,000.00 1,500.00 6,860.00 6,860.00

0015 61,750.0065.00 35,750.00 950.001.00 550.00 1,070.00 69,550.00

0016 92,000.00138,000.00 166,750.00 0.801.20 1.45 1.85 212,750.00

0017 6,550.006,550.00 9,170.00 5.005.00 7.00 7.35 9,628.50

0018 922.50922.50 615.00 0.750.75 0.50 0.53 651.90

0019 22,725.0022,725.00 15,150.00 0.750.75 0.50 0.53 16,059.00

0020 44,400.0044,400.00 53,280.00 0.750.75 0.90 0.95 56,240.00

0021 510.00510.00 2,550.00 1.001.00 5.00 5.25 2,677.50

0022 28,910.0031,270.00 28,320.00 49.0053.00 48.00 35.10 20,709.00

0023 1,500.001,500.00 4,680.00 1,500.001,500.00 4,680.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

0024 38,000.0038,000.00 23,400.00 38,000.0038,000.00 23,400.00 34,400.00 34,400.00

$1,994,894.00 $2,108,103.00 $2,138,457.50Bid Amount: $2,146,266.40
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04/30/2025Contract Number: 03-3G4104

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount

0001 1,500.003,000.00 2,500.00 1,500.003,000.00 2,500.00 1,400.00 1,400.00

0002 8,750.0042,000.00 65,100.00 250.001,200.00 1,860.00 1,850.00 64,750.00

0003 4,300.006,400.00 4,775.00 4,300.006,400.00 4,775.00 6,420.00 6,420.00

0004 118,500.0072,560.00 138,000.00 118,500.0072,560.00 138,000.00 83,500.00 83,500.00

0005 3,000.001,950.00 7,200.00 30.0019.50 72.00 70.00 7,000.00

0006 6,000.0011,000.00 9,600.00 6,000.0011,000.00 9,600.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

0007 100,000.005,000.00 2,500.00 100,000.005,000.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

0008 1,000.002,500.00 5,000.00 1,000.002,500.00 5,000.00 750.00 750.00

0009 31,900.0038,500.00 37,950.00 58.0070.00 69.00 22.00 12,100.00

0010 22,000.0024,000.00 38,800.00 110.00120.00 194.00 165.00 33,000.00

0011 81,900.0078,000.00 84,500.00 126.00120.00 130.00 168.00 109,200.00

0012 538,500.00549,270.00 552,860.00 150.00153.00 154.00 161.00 577,990.00

0013 917,000.001,048,000.00 962,850.00 140.00160.00 147.00 161.50 1,057,825.00

0014 5,000.006,150.00 1,000.00 5,000.006,150.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0015 35,750.0061,750.00 39,000.00 550.00950.00 600.00 670.00 43,550.00

0016 304,750.00182,850.00 195,500.00 2.651.59 1.70 1.69 194,350.00

0017 9,170.006,550.00 6,550.00 7.005.00 5.00 5.00 6,550.00

0018 615.00922.50 922.50 0.500.75 0.75 0.75 922.50

0019 15,150.0022,725.00 22,725.00 0.500.75 0.75 0.75 22,725.00

0020 53,280.0044,400.00 44,400.00 0.900.75 0.75 0.75 44,400.00

0021 2,550.00510.00 510.00 5.001.00 1.00 1.00 510.00

0022 31,860.0027,730.00 31,860.00 54.0047.00 54.00 60.00 35,400.00

0023 4,680.001,500.00 4,500.00 4,680.001,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

0024 23,400.0034,313.00 31,500.00 23,400.0034,313.00 31,500.00 22,500.00 22,500.00

$2,271,580.50 $2,290,102.50 $2,320,555.00Bid Amount: $2,339,342.50



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

TwelfthTenth Eleventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0001 2,500.001,500.00 1,500.00 2,500.001,500.00 1,500.00

0002 54,250.0017,500.00 105,000.00 1,550.00500.00 3,000.00

0003 4,775.006,400.00 4,300.00 4,775.006,400.00 4,300.00

0004 78,100.00148,000.00 268,296.00 78,100.00148,000.00 268,296.00

0005 7,000.002,600.00 5,000.00 70.0026.00 50.00

0006 13,500.008,000.00 15,000.00 13,500.008,000.00 15,000.00

0007 16,000.003,500.00 2,000.00 16,000.003,500.00 2,000.00

0008 8,175.00750.00 1,000.00 8,175.00750.00 1,000.00

0009 39,050.0041,250.00 44,000.00 71.0075.00 80.00

0010 39,400.0018,000.00 44,000.00 197.0090.00 220.00

0011 107,250.0097,500.00 94,250.00 165.00150.00 145.00

0012 710,820.00664,150.00 628,250.00 198.00185.00 175.00

0013 1,218,300.00917,000.00 851,500.00 186.00140.00 130.00

0014 9,500.0010,000.00 5,000.00 9,500.0010,000.00 5,000.00

0015 35,750.0052,000.00 65,000.00 550.00800.00 1,000.00

0016 258,750.00287,500.00 345,000.00 2.252.50 3.00

0017 6,550.006,550.00 6,550.00 5.005.00 5.00

0018 922.50922.50 984.00 0.750.75 0.80

0019 22,725.0022,725.00 22,725.00 0.750.75 0.75

0020 44,400.0044,400.00 44,400.00 0.750.75 0.75

0021 510.00510.00 510.00 1.001.00 1.00

0022 46,610.0031,860.00 31,860.00 79.0054.00 54.00

0023 832.004,500.00 1,500.00 832.004,500.00 1,500.00

0024 33,343.0031,500.00 38,000.00 33,343.0031,500.00 38,000.00

$2,418,617.50 $2,625,625.00 $2,759,012.50Bid Amount:
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04/30/2025Contract Number: 03-3G4104

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2025



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G4104

03-SUT-70-2.4/5.4
4/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

4/30/2025

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 9 (73.6%)VC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 16 (22.9%)VC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 22 (48.3%)VC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. OPERATED MILLING MACHINEVC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. OPERATED MILLING MACHINEVC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. RUMBLE STRIP GRINDVC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 4 (10.9%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. TEMPORARY STRIPING / TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CENTRAL
ONLY

VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. BID ITEMS 17-21VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

VSS EMULTECH ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
809868WEST SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G4104

03-SUT-70-2.4/5.4
4/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

4/30/2025

TENNYSON ELECTRIC, LLC ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000000213
717998LIVERMORE CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC, LLC BID ITEMS 23-24VC0000000213
717998LIVERMORE CA

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000000213
1038244REDDING CA

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (84.8%)VC0000000213
1038244REDDING CA

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL SETUP, MAINTAIN, TAKEDOWN LANE CLOSURESVC0000000213
1038244REDDING CA

SAM RHODES, INC. ITEM 12 (3.4%)VC0000000213
1796332GREENWOOD CA

SAM RHODES, INC. CORRECTIVE GRINDINGVC0000000213
1796332GREENWOOD CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G4104

03-SUT-70-2.4/5.4
4/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

4/30/2025

BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000003932
982079ALVISO CA

BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000003932
982079ALVISO CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000003932
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000003932
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 4 (0.5%)VC0000003932
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. BID ITEMS 17,18,19,20,21VC0000003932
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING WORK ONLYVC0000003932
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS ITEM 4 (18%)VC0000003932
792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000003932
792059SAN FRANCISCO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G4104

03-SUT-70-2.4/5.4
4/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

4/30/2025

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 4 (1%)VC0000003984
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000003984
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SUBS PORTION OF WORKVC0000003984
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEMS 17-21VC0000003984
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 16 (55%)VC0000003984
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 22 (65%)VC0000003984
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION GRINDER RENTALVC0000003984
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION RUMBLE STRIP (CUT/HAUL/SWEEP)VC0000003984
256390SACRAMENTO CA

TENNYSON ELECTRICAL, LLC ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000003984
717998LIVERMORE CA

TENNYSON ELECTRICAL, LLC ITEMS 23-24VC0000003984
717998LIVERMORE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G4104

03-SUT-70-2.4/5.4
4/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

4/30/2025

BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS LLC ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000013950
982079ALVISO CA

BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS LLC ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000013950
982079ALVISO CA

BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS LLC ELECTRICALVC0000013950
982079ALVISO CA

BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS LLC ELECTRICALVC0000013950
982079ALVISO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 9 (48.8%)VC0000013950
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 16 (47.6%)VC0000013950
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 22 (55.6%)VC0000013950
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION PARTIAL ROADWAY EXCAVATIONVC0000013950
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION PARTIAL COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENTVC0000013950
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION PARTIAL 12" RUMBLE STRIPVC0000013950
256390SACRAMENTO CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000013950

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G4104

03-SUT-70-2.4/5.4
4/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

4/30/2025

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC BID ITEMS 17-21 STRIPING AND MARKERSVC0000013950
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G4104

03-SUT-70-2.4/5.4
4/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

4/30/2025

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 9 (14%)VC0000014441
569352JURPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 16 (20%)VC0000014441
569352JURPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 22 (28%)VC0000014441
569352JURPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ASPHALT GRINDING SERVICESVC0000014441
569352JURPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ASPHALT GRINDING SERVICESVC0000014441
569352JURPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ASPHALT GRINDING SERVICESVC0000014441
569352JURPA VALLEY CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000014441
854894ANDRSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000014441
854894ANDRSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000014441
854894ANDRSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000014441
854894ANDRSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000014441

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894ANDRSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G4104

03-SUT-70-2.4/5.4
4/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

4/30/2025

SITE SAFE INC. ITEM 4 (55%)VC0000014441
999965VACAVILLE CA

SITE SAFE INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES (PORTION)VC0000014441
999965VACAVILLE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G4104

03-SUT-70-2.4/5.4
4/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000014550
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000014550
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

M&M ELECTRIC ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000014550
260864SACRAMENTO CA

M&M ELECTRIC ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000014550
260864SACRAMENTO CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 16 (34.4%)VC0000014550
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 22 (19%)VC0000014550
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC PARTIAL (OPERATED EQUIPMENT RENTAL)VC0000014550
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC PARTIAL (CUT ONLY - OPERATED EQUIPMENT RENTAL)VC0000014550
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000014550
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC BID ITEMS 17 THRU 21VC0000014550
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

VSS EMULTECH ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000014550
809868WEST SACRAMENTO CA
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TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC ITEM 23-24 (100%)VC0000017493
717998LIVERMORE CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000017493
705296STOCKTON CA

T AND S DVBE INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017493
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC. ITEM 4 (52.0%)VC0000017493
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC. ITEM 5-6 (100%)VC0000017493
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC. TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000017493
983087REDDING CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 9 (25.5%)VC0000017493
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 16 (67.3%)VC0000017493
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION DAILY OPERATED GRINDER RENTALVC0000017493
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION CUT, LOAD, SWEEP, HAUL FOR COLD PLANEVC0000017493
256390SACRAMENTO CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 4 (1.0%)VC0000017493

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G4104

03-SUT-70-2.4/5.4
4/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S12

4/30/2025

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 17-22 (100%)VC0000017493
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THEIR WORK ONLYVC0000017493
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA
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BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000019955
982079ALVISO CA

BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000019955
982079ALVISO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 9 (15.3%)VC0000019955
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 16 (86%)VC0000019955
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 22 (60.2%)VC0000019955
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION COLD PLANING MACHINEVC0000019955
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION COLD PLANING MACHINEVC0000019955
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION GRIND IN RUMBLE STRIPVC0000019955
256390SACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 15 (95%)VC0000019955
705296STOCKTON CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL TACK COAT FOR OVERLAYVC0000019955
705296STOCKTON CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 4 (1.1%)VC0000019955

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 17-21 (100%)VC0000019955
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPINGVC0000019955
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA
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T AND S INC ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000500307
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC ITEM 4 (80%)VC0000500307
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000500307
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC ITEM 6 (50%)VC0000500307
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000500307
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000500307
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SYSTEMSVC0000500307
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD SIGNSVC0000500307
983087REDDING CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 16 (82%)VC0000500307
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 9 (27%)VC0000500307
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 22 (83%)VC0000500307

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA
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PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENTVC0000500307
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ROADWAY EXCAVATIONVC0000500307
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC 12" RUMBLE STRIPVC0000500307
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 15 (90%)VC0000500307
705296SACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL TACK COATVC0000500307
705296SACRAMENTO CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000500307
717998LIVERMORE CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000500307
717998LIVERMORE CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEMVC0000500307
717998LIVERMORE CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC MODIFIYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONSVC0000500307
717998LIVERMORE CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000500307

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894ANDERSON CA
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMO STRIPE (EWNV) (BROKEN 17-7)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMO STRIPE (EWNV) (BROKEN 36-12)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMO STRIPE (EWNV)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 12" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA
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WELL SWEEPING ITEM 10 (6.4%)VC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

WELL SWEEPING ITEM 12 (.45%)VC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

WELL SWEEPING ITEM 13 (.51%)VC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

WELL SWEEPING ITEM 16 (5.1%)VC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

WELL SWEEPING CLASS 2 AGGREGATESVC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

WELL SWEEPING RHMA GAP GRADEDVC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

WELL SWEEPING RHMA OPEN GARDED FRICTION COARSEVC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

WELL SWEEPING COLD PLANVC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 5 (100%)VC1300002423
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 4 (77%)VC1300002423
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 3 (100%)VC1300002423

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1096205PALO CEDRO CA
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SAFE ROADS DVBE 5-6VC1300002423
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1300002423
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1300002423
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAM RHODES ITEM 13 (3.8%)VC1300002423
1095784GREENWOOD CA

SAM RHODES BUMP & GRIND PROFILEVC1300002423
1095784GREENWOOD CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 4 (1%)VC1300002423
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC1300002423
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1300002423
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. 17-22VC1300002423
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

VSS EMULTECH ITEM 15 (100%)VC1300002423
809868WEST SACREMENTO CA

VSS EMULTECH TACK COATVC1300002423

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
809868WEST SACREMENTO CA
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TENNYSON ELECTRIC ITEM 23 (100%)VC1300002423
717998LIVERMORE CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC 23-24VC1300002423
717998LIVERMORE CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 16 (99%)VC1300002423
256390SACARMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 22 (54.6%)VC1300002423
256390SACARMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION COLD PLANE AC-CUT, LOAD, SWEEP, HAULVC1300002423
256390SACARMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION 12' RUMBLE STRIP-CUT, LOAD, SWEEP, HAULVC1300002423
256390SACARMENTO CA

CENTRAL TRUCKING INC ITEM 9 (46%)VC1300002423
N/AMANTECA CA

CENTRAL TRUCKING INC ITEM 10 (16%)VC1300002423
N/AMANTECA CA

CENTRAL TRUCKING INC ITEM 11 (11.7%)VC1300002423
N/AMANTECA CA

CENTRAL TRUCKING INC ITEM 12 (7.8%)VC1300002423
N/AMANTECA CA

CENTRAL TRUCKING INC ITEM 13 (8.6%)VC1300002423

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
N/AMANTECA CA
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CENTRAL TRUCKING INC ROADWAY EXCAVATIONVC1300002423
N/AMANTECA CA

CENTRAL TRUCKING INC CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASEVC1300002423
N/AMANTECA CA

CENTRAL TRUCKING INC HOT MIX ASPHALTVC1300002423
N/AMANTECA CA

CENTRAL TRUCKING INC RHMA GAP GRADEDVC1300002423
N/AMANTECA CA

CENTRAL TRUCKING INC RHMA OPEN GRADED FRICTION COARSEVC1300002423
N/AMANTECA CA

G3 QUALITY ITEM 9 (5.8%)VC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

G3 QUALITY ITEM 10 (5.7%)VC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

G3 QUALITY ITEM 11 (3.6%)VC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

G3 QUALITY ITEM 12 (1.2%)VC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

G3 QUALITY ITEM 13 (0.9%)VC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

G3 QUALITY ROADWAY EXCAVATIONVC1300002423

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
N/ASACRAMENTO CA
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G3 QUALITY CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASEVC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

G3 QUALITY HOT MIX ASPHALTVC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

G3 QUALITY RHMA GAP GRINDEDVC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

G3 QUALITY RHMA OPEN GRINDED FRICTION COARSEVC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

G3 QUALITY ITEM 14 (100%)VC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

G3 QUALITY DATA COREVC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA
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T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC1800000011
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 4 (98%)VC1800000011
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC1800000011
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC1800000011
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR GRINDING & PAVINGVC1800000011
983087REDDING CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 4 (2%)VC1800000011
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 17-21 (100%)VC1800000011
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPINGVC1800000011
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

VSS EMULTECH ITEM 15 (100%)VC1800000011
809868WEST SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 16 (100%)VC1800000011
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 22 (65%)VC1800000011

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
256390SACRAMENTO CA
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ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 9 (36%)VC1800000011
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION GRIND, SWEEP, HAUL RUMBLE STRIPSVC1800000011
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION GRIND ROADWAYVC1800000011
256390SACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC. ITEM 23-24 (100%)VC1800000011
694400ELK GROVE CA

SAM RHODES INC. ITEM 13 (3%)VC1800000011
1095784GREENWOOD CA

SAM RHODES INC. PROFILER & DIAMOND GRINDINGVC1800000011
1095784GREENWOOD CA
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ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC2500002187
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 4 (60.8%)VC2500002187
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2500002187
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC2500002187
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC ITEM 23 (100%)VC2500002187
717998LIVERMORE CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC ITEM 24 (100%)VC2500002187
717998LIVERMORE CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION

VC2500002187
717998LIVERMORE CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONSVC2500002187
717998LIVERMORE CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 17 (100%)VC2500002187
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 18 (100%)VC2500002187
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 19 (100%)VC2500002187

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894ANDERSON CA
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 20 (100%)VC2500002187
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 21 (%)VC2500002187
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC2500002187
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)

VC2500002187
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)

VC2500002187
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC2500002187
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC2500002187
854894ANDERSON CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 22 (60.42%)VC2500002187
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)VC2500002187
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA
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